


JIS Z 8802 pH pH 7
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pH pH
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pH pH

pH pH



NO3 NO2

184 mg/L
92.0 mg/L

14.0 16.0

45 mg/L
60 mg/L
92 mg/L
124 mg/L
156 mg/L





JIS K 0094 

pH 1

pH 12
EPN

EDDP

pH 9
pH 4

1 L 1 g



JIS K 0115 
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JIS K 0450-30-10 

1000 mL
1



JIS K 0133:2022 

ArO+ ArOH+ Ar2
+

ClO+ Cl2
+ ArCl+

2 m/z



JIS K 0105 



JIS K 0121 



JIS K 0098 

100 mL 1000 mL



JIS K 0151 

±10 %



200 mL 1.0 mmol
40 mL 1

20

0.90 mmol
0.80 mmol
0.70 mmol
0.60 mmol
0.50 mmol



JIS K 0095 



47 9
2 8



JIS B 7953 

JIS B 7954 

JIS B 7983 
10 %

JIS K 0801 

JIS K 0803 



JIS K 0305 



5

5 mm
0.3 mm



0.20 mol/L 10 mL 0.10 mol/L 20 mL
30 mL pH

pKa 10 Ka Ka

pKa 4.76
log10 2 = 0.30 log10 3 = 0.48

4.3
4.5
4.8
5.1
5.3



JIS K 0170-5 5
 

4-

4-
510 nm  

 
 
  
  

  



JIS K 0102 JIS K 0102-2 
2 , , , 

-
-
- -



JIS K 0127 

5



JIS K 0102 JIS K 
0102-3 3

ICP
ICP



GC/MS



JIS K 0128 

FTD
FPD

FID
ECD



JIS B 7954 

 


